

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14269-14270/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in MATA No.507/2010, MATA No.580/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. JAMEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED BASHEER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Sadique, Adv.  
Mr. Kathik, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate, on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo and no third party right shall be created by either of the parties.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER