

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14269-14270/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2012
in MATA No. 507/2010, 17/09/2012 in MATA No. 580/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.S. JAMEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED BASHEER (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
IA Nos. 3-4 (Appln. for substitution of deceased sole respondent)

Date : 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2015 (Application for substitution)
has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

a) Pass an order substituting the legal
representatives of the Deceased
Respondent (other than the SLP petitioner)
as respondents 2 to 5; and

b) Pass such other order or further
orders may deem fit and proper in the
facts and circumstances of the case.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv. offers to accept appearance on
behalf of all the LR's of the deceased respondent.

The applications are not opposed.

In the circumstances, IA Nos. 3-4/2015 are allowed as prayed for.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER