

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14269-14270/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
17/09/2012 in MATA No. 507/2010, MATA No. 580/2010 passed by
the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.S. JAMEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED BASHEER (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 11.12.2015.

List after four weeks,

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.12.14
17:00:13 IST
Reason: