

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
14269-14270/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17/09/2012
IN MATA NO. 507/2010 AND MATA NO. 580/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. JAMEELA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED BASHEER (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

We do not find any merit in the present Special
Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are
accordingly dismissed. However, it will be open for the
parties to settle the matter, if they are so inclined.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2016.01.19
16:57:51 IST
Reason: